BYLAW NO. B - 33/2020 CITY OF AIRDRIE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

BEING A BYLAW of the City of Airdrie, in the Province of Alberta, to amend Bylaw No. B-17 /2014, being the Airdrie City Plan.

WHEREAS pursuant to the *Municipal Government Act*, R.S.A. 2000, Chapter M-26 and amendments thereto (the "Act"), a council may pass a bylaw to adopt a Municipal Development Plan; and

WHEREAS Council has adopted the Airdrie City Plan Bylaw No. B - 17/2014; and,

WHEREAS Council deems it desirable to enact that the said Bylaw be amended in the manner outlined below;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the City of Airdrie duly assembled enacts that:

Bylaw No. B- 33/2020 amend Bylaw No. B-17/ 2014 "Airdrie City Plan" as follows:

- 1. That the image titled 'Map 1 'Generalized Land Use Concept' from the Airdrie City Plan will be removed and replaced with the Schedule 'A' of this Bylaw B- 33 /2020
- READ a first time this _____ day of _____, 2021.

READ a second time this _____ day of _____, 2021.

READ a third time this _____ day of _____, 2021.

THIS bylaw was executed as of the last date evidenced by digital signature below.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

BYLAW NO. B - 33/2020 (Schedule 'A' – Map 1- Generalized Land Use Concept)

